PRO-RATA SHARE 2016
EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2016

FINAL

Production for Vermont Retail Electric Companies
Retail Sales for Year Ending 12/31/2015

Barton Village Inc.

Burlington Electric Dept.

Enosburg Falls Village
GMP

Hardwick Village

Hyde Park Village
Jacksonville Village
Johnson Village
Ludlow Village
Lyndonville Village
Morrisville Village
Northfield Electric Dept.
Orleans Village Inc.
Stowe Village

Swanton Village Electric
VEC

Washington Electric Coop.

PREPARED BY VEPP INC.

STANDARD OFFER

PRO-RATA SHARE OF RULE 4.300

kWH
Sales

13,874,258
344,174,489
26,931,925
4,229,975,000
32,934,696
11,078,292
4,888,381
13,206,307
46,483,843
61,330,575
45,130,156
29,114,161
13,050,035
73,703,521
54,970,014
446,283,112

5,447,128,765

Pro-Rata

Share

0.002547
0.063185
0.004944
0.776551
0.006046
0.002034
0.000897
0.002424
0.008534
0.011259
0.008285
0.005345
0.002396
0.013531
0.010092
0.081930

1.000000

Pro-Rata
Percent

0.2547%
6.3185%
0.4944%
77.6551%
0.6046%
0.2034%
0.0897%
0.2424%
0.8534%
1.1259%
0.8285%
0.5345%
0.2396%
1.3531%
1.0092%
8.1930%

100.0000%



