## **PRO-RATA SHARE 2016**

EFFECTIVE: November 1, 2016

**FINAL** 

## Production for Vermont Retail Electric Companies Retail Sales for Year Ending 12/31/2015

	STANDARD OFFER PRO-RATA SHARE OF RULE 4.300		
	kWH	Pro-Rata	Pro-Rata
	Sales	Share	Percent
Barton Village Inc.	13,874,258	0.002547	0.2547%
Burlington Electric Dept.	344,174,489	0.063185	6.3185%
Enosburg Falls Village	26,931,925	0.004944	0.4944%
GMP	4,229,975,000	0.776551	77.6551%
Hardwick Village	32,934,696	0.006046	0.6046%
Hyde Park Village	11,078,292	0.002034	0.2034%
Jacksonville Village	4,888,381	0.000897	0.0897%
Johnson Village	13,206,307	0.002424	0.2424%
Ludlow Village	46,483,843	0.008534	0.8534%
Lyndonville Village	61,330,575	0.011259	1.1259%
Morrisville Village	45,130,156	0.008285	0.8285%
Northfield Electric Dept.	29,114,161	0.005345	0.5345%
Orleans Village Inc.	13,050,035	0.002396	0.2396%
Stowe Village	73,703,521	0.013531	1.3531%
Swanton Village Electric	54,970,014	0.010092	1.0092%
VEC	446,283,112	0.081930	8.1930%
Washington Electric Coop.			
	5,447,128,765	1.000000	100.0000%

PREPARED BY VEPP INC.